	Connolly Healthcare: CMS Approved Audit Issues

Updated as of 12/04/2009
This list includes all CMS-approved audit issues:



	

	

	ICD-9-CM for Hospitals Vol. 1, 2 & 3, Coding Guidelines, Section II, A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H (2007 - 2009)
ICD-9-CM Addendums and Coding Clinics (2007 - 2009)
PIM Ch. 6.5.3, Section A-C  DRG Validation Review
	
	


	Issue Name: 

	Cirrhosis and Alcoholic Hepatitis with MCC: MS- DRG 432 (At this time, Medical Necessity excluded from review).


	Description: 

	DRG Validation requires that diagnostic and procedural information and the discharge status of the beneficiary, as coded and reported by the hospital on its claim, matches both the attending physician description and the information contained in the beneficiary's medical record.  Reviewers will validate for MS-DRG 432, previously DRG 202, principal diagnosis, secondary diagnosis, and procedures affecting or potentially affecting the DRG. 

 

Provider Type Affected:   Inpatient Hospital


	Date of Service: 

	10/01/2007 - Open


	States Affected: 

	Alabama, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, New Mexico, North Carolina, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas



	ICD-9-CM for Hospitals Vol. 1, 2 & 3, Coding Guidelines, Section II, A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H (2007 - 2009)
ICD-9-CM Addendums and Coding Clinics (2007 - 2009)
PIM Ch. 6.5.3, Section A-C  DRG Validation Review
	
	


	Issue Name: 

	Septicemia without Mechanical Ventilation 96+ Hours without MCC: MS-DRG 872 (At this time, Medical Necessity excluded from review).


	Description: 

	DRG Validation requires that diagnostic and procedural information and the discharge status of the beneficiary, as coded and reported by the hospital on its claim, matches both the attending physician description and the information contained in the beneficiary's medical record.  Reviewers will validate for MS-DRG 872, previously DRG 576, principal diagnosis, secondary diagnosis, and procedures affecting or potentially affecting the DRG. 

 

Provider Type Affected:   Inpatient Hospital


	Date of Service: 

	10/01/2007 - Open


	States Affected: 

	Alabama, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, New Mexico, North Carolina, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas



Additional information can be found in the following manuals/publications:

	 
ICD-9-CM for Hospitals Vol. 1, 2 & 3, Coding Guidelines, Section II, A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H (2007 - 2009)
ICD-9-CM Addendums and Coding Clinics (2007 - 2009)
PIM Ch. 6.5.3, Section A-C  DRG Validation Review
	
	


	Issue Name: 

	Nonextensive O.R. Procedure Unrelated to Principal Diagnosis without CC/MCC - MS-DRG 989 (At this time, Medical Necessity excluded from review).


	Description: 

	DRG Validation requires that diagnostic and procedural information and the discharge status of the beneficiary, as coded and reported by the hospital on its claim, matches both the attending physician description and the information contained in the beneficiary's medical record.  Reviewers will validate for MS-DRG 989, previously DRG 477, principal diagnosis, secondary diagnosis, and procedures affecting or potentially affecting the DRG. 

 

Provider Type Affected:   Inpatient Hospital


	Date of Service: 

	10/01/2007 - Open


	States Affected: 

	Alabama, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, New Mexico, North Carolina, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas



Additional information can be found in the following manuals/publications:

	 
ICD-9-CM for Hospitals Vol. 1, 2 & 3, Coding Guidelines, Section II, A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H (2007 - 2009)
ICD-9-CM Addendums and Coding Clinics (2007 - 2009)
PIM Ch. 6.5.3, Section A-C  DRG Validation Review
	
	


	Issue Name: 

	Nonextensive O.R. Procedure Unrelated to Principal Diagnosis with MCC: MS-DRG 987 (At this time, Medical Necessity excluded from review).


	Description: 

	DRG Validation requires that diagnostic and procedural information and the discharge status of the beneficiary, as coded and reported by the hospital on its claim, matches both the attending physician description and the information contained in the beneficiary’s medical record.  Reviewers will validate for MS-DRG 987, previously DRG 477, principal diagnosis, secondary diagnosis, and procedures affecting or potentially affecting the DRG. 

 

Provider Type Affected:   Inpatient Hospital


	Date of Service: 

	10/01/2007 - Open


	States Affected: 

	Alabama, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, New Mexico, North Carolina, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas


	Additional Information: 

	Additional information can be found in the following manuals/publications:
 
ICD-9-CM for Hospitals Vol. 1, 2 & 3, Coding Guidelines, Section II, A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H (2007 - 2009)
ICD-9-CM Addendums and Coding Clinics (2007 - 2009)
PIM Ch. 6.5.3, Section A-C  DRG Validation Review

	


	Issue Name: 

	Other Respiratory System O.R. Procedures without CC/MCC: MS-DRG 168 (At this time, Medical Necessity excluded from review).


	Description: 

	DRG Validation requires that diagnostic and procedural information and the discharge status of the beneficiary, as coded and reported by the hospital on its claim, matches both the attending physician description and the information contained in the beneficiary's medical record.  Reviewers will validate for MS-DRG 168, previously DRG 076/077, principal diagnosis, secondary diagnosis, and procedures affecting or potentially affecting the DRG. 

 

Provider Type Affected:   Inpatient Hospital


	Date of Service: 

	10/01/2007 - Open


	States Affected: 

	Alabama, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, New Mexico, North Carolina, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas



 

	ICD-9-CM for Hospitals Vol. 1, 2 & 3, Coding Guidelines, Section II, A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H (2007 - 2009)
ICD-9-CM Addendums and Coding Clinics (2007 - 2009)
PIM Ch. 6.5.3, Section A-C  DRG Validation Review
	
	


	Issue Name: 

	Extensive O.R. Procedure Unrelated to Principal Diagnosis without CC/MCC: MS-DRG 983 (At this time, Medical Necessity excluded from review).


	Description: 

	DRG Validation requires that diagnostic and procedural information and the discharge status of the beneficiary, as coded and reported by the hospital on its claim, matches both the attending physician description and the information contained in the beneficiary's medical record.  Reviewers will validate for MS-DRG 983, previously DRG 468, principal diagnosis, secondary diagnosis, and procedures affecting or potentially affecting the DRG. 

 

Provider Type Affected:   Inpatient Hospital


	Date of Service: 

	10/01/2007 - Open


	States Affected: 

	Alabama, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, New Mexico, North Carolina, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas



	ICD-9-CM for Hospitals Vol. 1, 2 & 3, Coding Guidelines, Section II, A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H (2007 - 2009)
ICD-9-CM Addendums and Coding Clinics (2007 - 2009)
PIM Ch. 6.5.3, Section A-C  DRG Validation Review
	
	


	Issue Name: 

	Other Respiratory System O.R. Procedures with CC: MS-DRG 167 (At this time, Medical Necessity excluded from review).


	Description: 

	DRG Validation requires that diagnostic and procedural information and the discharge status of the beneficiary, as coded and reported by the hospital on its claim, matches both the attending physician description and the information contained in the beneficiary's medical record.  Reviewers will validate for MS-DRG 167, previously DRG 076, principal diagnosis, secondary diagnosis, and procedures affecting or potentially affecting the DRG. 

 

Provider Type Affected:   Inpatient Hospital


	Date of Service: 

	10/01/2007 - Open


	States Affected: 

	Alabama, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, New Mexico, North Carolina, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas


	Additional Information: 

	Additional information can be found in the following manuals/publications:
 

ICD-9-CM for Hospitals Vol. 1, 2 & 3, Coding Guidelines, Section II, A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H (2007 - 2009)
ICD-9-CM Addendums and Coding Clinics (2007 - 2009)
PIM Ch. 6.5.3, Section A-C  DRG Validation Review

	


	Issue Name: 

	Other Digestive System Diagnoses with CC: MS-DRG 394 (At this time, Medical Necessity excluded from review).


	Description: 

	DRG Validation requires that diagnostic and procedural information and the discharge status of the beneficiary, as coded and reported by the hospital on its claim, matches both the attending physician description and the information contained in the beneficiary's medical record.  Reviewers will validate for MS-DRG 394, previously DRG 188, principal diagnosis, secondary diagnosis, and procedures affecting or potentially affecting the DRG.

 

Provider Type Affected:   Inpatient Hospital


	Date of Service: 

	10/01/2007 - Open


	States Affected: 

	Alabama, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, New Mexico, North Carolina, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas



Additional information can be found in the following manuals/publications:

	 
ICD-9-CM for Hospitals Vol. 1, 2 & 3, Coding Guidelines, Section II, A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H (2007 - 2009)
ICD-9-CM Addendums and Coding Clinics (2007 - 2009)
PIM Ch. 6.5.3, Section A-C  DRG Validation Review
	
	


	Issue Name: 

	Inflammatory Bowel Disease with CC: MS-DRG 386 (At this time, Medical Necessity excluded from review).


	Description: 

	DRG Validation requires that diagnostic and procedural information and the discharge status of the beneficiary, as coded and reported by the hospital on its claim, matches both the attending physician description and the information contained in the beneficiary's medical record.  Reviewers will validate for MS-DRG 386, previously DRG 179, principal diagnosis, secondary diagnosis, and procedures affecting or potentially affecting the DRG. 

 

Provider Type Affected:   Inpatient Hospital


	Date of Service: 

	10/01/2007 - Open


	States Affected: 

	Alabama, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, New Mexico, North Carolina, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas



Additional information can be found in the following manuals/publications:

	 
ICD-9-CM for Hospitals Vol. 1, 2 & 3, Coding Guidelines, Section II, A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H (2007 - 2009)
ICD-9-CM Addendums and Coding Clinics (2007 - 2009)
PIM Ch. 6.5.3, Section A-C  DRG Validation Review
	
	


	Issue Name: 

	Major Gastrointestinal Disorders and Peritoneal Infections without CC/MCC: MS-DRG 372 (At this time, Medical Necessity excluded from review)


	Description: 

	DRG Validation requires that diagnostic and procedural information and the discharge status of the beneficiary, as coded and reported by the hospital on its claim, matches both the attending physician description and the information contained in the beneficiary's medical record.  Reviewers will validate for MS-DRG 372, principal diagnosis, secondary diagnosis, and procedures affecting or potentially affecting the DRG. 

 

Provider Type Affected:   Inpatient Hospital


	Date of Service: 

	10/01/2007 - Open


	States Affected: 

	Alabama, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, New Mexico, North Carolina, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas



Additional information can be found in the following manuals/publications:

	 

ICD-9-CM for Hospitals Vol. 1, 2 & 3, Coding Guidelines, Section II, A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H (2007 - 2009)
ICD-9-CM Addendums and Coding Clinics (2007 - 2009)
PIM Ch. 6.5.3, Section A-C  DRG Validation Review
	
	


	Issue Name: 

	Other Respiratory System O.R. Procedures with MCC: MS-DRG 166 (At this time, Medical Necessity excluded from review).


	Description: 

	DRG Validation requires that diagnostic and procedural information and the discharge status of the beneficiary, as coded and reported by the hospital on its claim, matches both the attending physician description and the information contained in the beneficiary's medical record.  Reviewers will validate for MS-DRG 166, previously DRG 076, principal diagnosis, secondary diagnosis, and procedures affecting or potentially affecting the DRG.

 

Provider Type Affected:   Inpatient Hospital


	Date of Service: 

	10/01/2007 - Open


	States Affected: 

	Alabama, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, New Mexico, North Carolina, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas


	Additional Information: 

	Additional information can be found in the following manuals/publications:
 
ICD-9-CM for Hospitals Vol. 1, 2 & 3, Coding Guidelines, Section II, A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H (2007 - 2009)
ICD-9-CM Addendums and Coding Clinics (2007 - 2009)
PIM Ch. 6.5.3, Section A-C DRG Validation Review

	


	Issue Name: 

	Major Small and Large Bowel Procedures without CC/MCC: MS-DRG 331 (At this time, Medical Necessity excluded from review).


	Description: 

	DRG Validation requires that diagnostic and procedural information and the discharge status of the beneficiary, as coded and reported by the hospital on its claim, matches both the attending physician description and the information contained in the beneficiary's medical record.  Reviewers will validate for MS-DRG 331, previously DRG 570, principal diagnosis, secondary diagnosis, and procedures affecting or potentially affecting the DRG.

Provider Type Affected:   Inpatient Hospital


	Date of Service: 

	10/01/2007 - Open


	States Affected: 

	Alabama, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, New Mexico, North Carolina, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas


	Additional Information: 

	Additional information can be found on the following manuals/publications:
 

ICD-9-CM for Hospitals Vol. 1, 2 & 3, Coding Guidelines, Section II, A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H (2007 - 2009)
ICD-9-CM Addendums and Coding Clinics (2007 - 2009)
PIM Ch. 6.5.3, Section A-C  DRG Validation Review

	


	Issue Name: 

	Major Small and Large Bowel Procedures with CC: MS-DRG 330 (At this time, Medical Necessity excluded from review).


	Description: 

	DRG Validation requires that diagnostic and procedural information and the discharge status of the beneficiary, as coded and reported by the hospital on its claim, matches both the attending physician description and the information contained in the beneficiary's medical record.  Reviewers will validate for MS-DRG 330, previously DRG 569, principal diagnosis, secondary diagnosis, and procedures affecting or potentially affecting the DRG.

 

Provider Type Affected:   Inpatient Hospital


	Date of Service: 

	10/01/2007 - Open


	States Affected: 

	Alabama, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, New Mexico, North Carolina, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas


	Additional Information: 

	Additional information can be found on the following manuals/publications:
 

ICD-9-CM for Hospitals Vol. 1, 2 & 3, Coding Guidelines, Section II, A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H (2007 - 2009)
ICD-9-CM Addendums and Coding Clinics (2007 - 2009)
PIM Ch. 6.5.3, Section A-C  DRG Validation Review

	


	Issue Name: 

	Major Small and Large Bowel Procedures with MCC: MS- DRG 329 (At this time, Medical Necessity excluded from review).


	Description: 

	DRG Validation requires that diagnostic and procedural information and the discharge status of the beneficiary, as coded and reported by the hospital on its claim, matches both the attending physician description and the information contained in the beneficiary's medical record.  Reviewers will validate for MS-DRG 329, previously DRG 149, principal diagnosis, secondary diagnosis, and procedures affecting or potentially affecting the DRG.

Provider Type Affected:   Inpatient Hospital


	Date of Service: 

	10/01/2007 - Open


	States Affected: 

	Alabama, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, New Mexico, North Carolina, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas


	Additional Information: 

	Additional information can be found on the following manuals/publications:
 

ICD-9-CM for Hospitals Vol. 1, 2 & 3, Coding Guidelines, Section II, A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H (2007 - 2009)
ICD-9-CM Addendums and Coding Clinics (2007 - 2009)
PIM Ch. 6.5.3, Section A-C  DRG Validation Review

	


	Issue Name: 

	Major Chest Procedures without CC/MCC: MS-DRG 165 (At this time, Medical Necessity excluded from review).


	Description: 

	DRG Validation requires that diagnostic and procedural information and the discharge status of the beneficiary, as coded and reported by the hospital on its claim, matches both the attending physician description and the information contained in the beneficiary's medical record.  Reviewers will validate for MS-DRG 165, previously DRG 075, principal diagnosis, secondary diagnosis, and procedures affecting or potentially affecting the DRG.

Provider Type Affected:   Inpatient Hospital


	Date of Service: 

	10/01/2007 - Open


	States Affected: 

	Alabama, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, New Mexico, North Carolina, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas


	Additional Information: 

	Additional information can be found on the following manuals/publications:
 

ICD-9-CM for Hospitals Vol. 1, 2 & 3, Coding Guidelines, Section II, A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H (2007 - 2009)
ICD-9-CM Addendums and Coding Clinics (2007 - 2009)
PIM Ch. 6.5.3, Section A-C  DRG Validation Review

	


	Issue Name: 

	Major Chest Procedures with MCC: MS-DRG 163 (At this time, Medical Necessity excluded from review).


	Description: 

	DRG Validation requires that diagnostic and procedural information and the discharge status of the beneficiary, as coded and reported by the hospital on its claim, matches both the attending physician description and the information contained in the beneficiary's medical record.  Reviewers will validate for MS DRG 163, principal diagnosis, secondary diagnosis, and procedures affecting or potentially affecting the DRG.

 

Provider Type Affected:   Inpatient Hospital


	Date of Service: 

	10/01/2007 - Open


	States Affected: 

	Alabama, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, New Mexico, North Carolina, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas


	Additional Information: 

	Additional information can be found on the following manuals/publications:
 

ICD-9-CM for Hospitals Vol. 1, 2 & 3, Coding Guidelines, Section II, A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H (2007 - 2009)
ICD-9-CM Addendums and Coding Clinics (2007 - 2009)
PIM Ch. 6.5.3, Section A-C  DRG Validation Review

	


	Issue Name: 

	Major Chest Procedures with CC: MS-DRG 164 (At this time, Medical Necessity excluded from review).


	Description: 

	DRG Validation requires that diagnostic and procedural information and the discharge status of the beneficiary, as coded and reported by the hospital on its claim, matches both the attending physician description and the information contained in the beneficiary's medical record.  Reviewers will validate for MS DRG 164, principal diagnosis, secondary diagnosis, and procedures affecting or potentially affecting the DRG.

Provider Type Affected:   Inpatient Hospital


	Date of Service: 

	10/01/2007 - Open


	States Affected: 

	Alabama, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, New Mexico, North Carolina, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas


	Additional Information: 

	Additional information can be found on the following manuals/publications:
 

ICD-9-CM for Hospitals Vol. 1, 2 & 3, Coding Guidelines, Section II, A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H (2007 - 2009)
ICD-9-CM Addendums and Coding Clinics (2007 - 2009)
PIM Ch. 6.5.3, Section A-C  DRG Validation Review

	


	Issue Name: 

	Respiratory System Diagnosis with Ventilator Support 96+ Hours: MS-DRG 207 (At this time, Medical Necessity excluded from review).


	Description: 

	DRG Validation requires that diagnostic and procedural information and the discharge status of the beneficiary, as coded and reported by the hospital on its claim, matches both the attending physician description and the information contained in the beneficiary's medical record.  Reviewers will validate for MS DRG 207, principal diagnosis, secondary diagnosis, and procedures affecting or potentially affecting the DRG.

Provider Type Affected:   Inpatient Hospital


	Date of Service: 

	10/01/2007 - Open


	States Affected: 

	Alabama, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, New Mexico, North Carolina, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas


	Additional Information: 

	Additional information can be found on the following manuals/publications:
 

ICD-9-CM for Hospitals Vol. 1, 2 & 3, Coding Guidelines, Section II, A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H (2007 - 2009)
ICD-9-CM Addendums and Coding Clinics (2007 - 2009)
PIM Ch. 6.5.3, Section A-C  DRG Validation Review

	


	Issue Name: 

	Septicemia without Mechanical Ventilation 96+ Hours with MCC: MS-DRG 871 (At this time, Medical Necessity excluded from review).


	Description: 

	DRG Validation requires that diagnostic and procedural information and the discharge status of the beneficiary, as coded and reported by the hospital on its claim, matches both the attending physician description and the information contained in the beneficiary's medical record.  Reviewers will validate for MS DRG 871, principal diagnosis, secondary diagnosis, and procedures affecting or potentially affecting the DRG.

Provider Type Affected:   Inpatient Hospital


	Date of Service: 

	10/01/2007 - Open


	States Affected: 

	Alabama, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, New Mexico, North Carolina, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas


	Additional Information: 

	Additional information can be found on the following manuals/publications:
 

ICD-9-CM for Hospitals Vol. 1, 2 & 3, Coding Guidelines, Section II, A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H (2007 - 2009)
ICD-9-CM Addendums and Coding Clinics (2007 - 2009)
PIM Ch. 6.5.3, Section A-C  DRG Validation Review

	


	Issue Name: 

	Extensive O.R. Procedure Unrelated to Principal Diagnosis with MCC: MS-DRG 981 (At this time, Medical Necessity excluded from review).


	Description: 

	DRG Validation requires that diagnostic and procedural information and the discharge status of the beneficiary, as coded and reported by the hospital on its claim, matches both the attending physician description and the information contained in the beneficiary's medical record.  Reviewers will validate for MS DRG 981 principal diagnosis, secondary diagnosis, and procedures affecting or potentially affecting the DRG.

 

Provider Type Affected:   Inpatient Hospital


	Date of Service: 

	10/01/2007 - Open


	States Affected: 

	Alabama, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, New Mexico, North Carolina, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas


	Additional Information: 

	Additional information can be found on the following manuals/publications:
 

ICD-9-CM for Hospitals Vol. 1, 2 & 3, Coding Guidelines, Section II, A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H (2007 - 2009)
ICD-9-CM Addendums and Coding Clinics (2007 - 2009)
PIM Ch. 6.5.3, Section A-C  DRG Validation Review

	


	Issue Name: 

	Extensive O.R. Procedure Unrelated to Principal Diagnosis with CC: MS-DRG 982 (At this time, Medical Necessity excluded from review).


	Description: 

	DRG Validation requires that diagnostic and procedural information and the discharge status of the beneficiary, as coded and reported by the hospital on its claim, matches both the attending physician description and the information contained in the beneficiary's medical record.  Reviewers will validate for MS DRG 982, principal diagnosis, secondary diagnosis, and procedures affecting or potentially affecting the DRG.

Provider Type Affected:   Inpatient Hospital


	Date of Service: 

	10/01/2007 - Open


	States Affected: 

	Alabama, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, New Mexico, North Carolina, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas


	Additional Information: 

	Additional information can be found on the following manuals/publications:
 

ICD-9-CM for Hospitals Vol. 1, 2 & 3, Coding Guidelines, Section II, A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H (2007 - 2009)
ICD-9-CM Addendums and Coding Clinics (2007 - 2009)
PIM Ch. 6.5.3, Section A-C  DRG Validation Review

	


	Issue Name: 

	Nonextensive O.R. Procedure Unrelated to Principal Diagnosis with CC - MS-DRG 988 (At this time, Medical Necessity excluded from review).


	Description: 

	DRG Validation requires that diagnostic and procedural information and the discharge status of the beneficiary, as coded and reported by the hospital on its claim, matches both the attending physician description and the information contained in the beneficiary's medical record.  Reviewers will validate for MS DRG 988, principal diagnosis, secondary diagnosis, and procedures affecting or potentially affecting the DRG.

 

Provider Type Affected:   Inpatient Hospital


	Date of Service: 

	10/01/2007 - Open


	States Affected: 

	Alabama, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, New Mexico, North Carolina, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas


	Additional Information: 

	Additional information can be found on the following manuals/publications:
 

ICD-9-CM for Hospitals Vol. 1, 2 & 3, Coding Guidelines, Section II, A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H (2007 - 2009)
ICD-9-CM Addendums and Coding Clinics (2007 - 2009)
PIM Ch. 6.5.3, Section A-C  DRG Validation Review

	


	Issue Name: 

	Coagulation Disorders: MS-DRG 813 (At this time, Medical Necessity excluded from review).


	Description: 

	DRG Validation requires that diagnostic and procedural information and the discharge status of the beneficiary, as coded and reported by the hospital on its claim, matches both the attending physician description and the information contained in the beneficiary's medical record.  Reviewers will validate for MS DRG 813, principal diagnosis, secondary diagnosis, and procedures affecting or potentially affecting the DRG.

 

Provider Type Affected:   Inpatient Hospital


	Date of Service: 

	10/01/2007 - Open


	States Affected: 

	Alabama, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, New Mexico, North Carolina, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas


	Additional Information: 

	Additional information can be found on the following manuals/publications:
 

ICD-9-CM for Hospitals Vol. 1, 2 & 3, Coding Guidelines, Section II, A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H (2007 - 2009)
ICD-9-CM Addendums and Coding Clinics (2007 - 2009)
PIM Ch. 6.5.3, Section A-C  DRG Validation Review

	


	Issue Name: 

	Wheelchair Bundling


	Description: 

	Bundling guidelines for wheelchair bases and options/accessories indicate certain procedure codes are part of other procedure codes and, as a result, are not separately payable.

 

Provider Type Affected:    DME


	Date of Service: 

	10/01/2007 - Open


	States Affected: 

	Alabama, Arkansas, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, Louisiana, Mississippi, North Carolina, New Mexico, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, Virginia, West Virginia


	Additional Information: 

	Additional information can be found in the following manuals/publications:

 

http://www.cms.hhs.gov/mcd/viewarticle_pdf.asp?article_id=20284&article_version=32&contractor_id=140
 

 Search by the above listed “Issue Name”


	


	Issue Name: 

	Urological Bundling


	Description: 

	Certain procedure codes are part of other procedure codes and are not separately payable.

 

Provider Type Affected:    DME


	Date of Service: 

	10/01/2007 - Open


	States Affected: 

	Alabama, Arkansas, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, Louisiana, Mississippi, North Carolina, New Mexico, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, Virginia, West Virginia


	Additional Information: 

	Additional information can be found in the following manuals/publications:

 

http://rsimedsupply.com/Permanent%20Urinary%20Retentionl.pdf

 HYPERLINK "https://www.msbcbs.com/medadvpolicy/printerfriendly/O-27-006.html" 
 

Search by the above listed “Issue Name”


	


	Issue Name: 

	Clinical Social Worker (CSW) Services


	Description: 

	Clinical Social Worker (CSW) services rendered during an Inpatient Hospital stay are not separately payable under Medicare Part B; they are included in the facility’s Prospective Payment System (PPS) payment. CSW providers are expected to seek reimbursement from the facility. 

 

Provider Types Affected:  CSW Providers


	Date of Service: 

	10/01/2007 - Open


	States Affected: 

	Florida


	Additional Information: 

	Additional information can be found in the following manuals/publications:

 

Medicare Benefit Policy Manual: Pub 100-02, Ch 15, § 170 

CMS Med Learn Matters Article #: SE0439 

 

Search by the above listed “Issue Name”


	


	Issue Name: 

	Blood Transfusions


	Description: 

	CPT codes 36430, 36440, 36450, and 36455 (excluding claims with any modifiers) should be billed as one (1) per session, regardless of the number of units transfused on that date of service. 

Provider Types Affected: Outpatient Hospital and Physician


	Date of Service: 

	10/01/2007 - Open


	States Affected: 

	Alabama, Florida, Georgia, South Carolina


	Additional Information: 

	Additional information can be found in the following manuals/publications:


Federal Register, Volume 67, No.212, 66868

Program Memorandum Intermediaries, Transmittal A-01-50, April 12, 2001, page 1

CMS Pub 100-04, Ch. 4, § 231.8


	


	Issue Name: 

	Untimed Codes


	Description: 

	CPT Codes (excluding modifiers KX, and 59) where the procedure is not defined by a specific timeframe (untimed codes), the provider should enter a one (1) in the units billed column per date of service.

 

Provider Types Affected: Outpatient Hospital and Physician


	Date of Service: 

	10/01/2007 - Open


	States Affected: 

	Alabama, Florida, Georgia, North Carolina, South Carolina


	Additional Information: 

	Additional information can be found in the following manuals/publications:

CMS Pub 100-04, Transmittal 1019, dated 8.3.06, pages 7-11

CMS Pub 100-04, Ch. 5, § 20.2

 


	


	Issue Name: 

	IV Hydration Therapy


	Description: 

	Based on the definition of CPT 90760 (excluding claims modifier-59 ), the maximum number of units should be one (1) per patient per date of service.  Beginning 1.1.09, code 90760 was replaced with code 96360.

 

Provider Types Affected: Outpatient Hospital and Physician.


	Date of Service: 

	10/01/2007 - Open


	States Affected: 

	Alabama, Florida, Georgia, South Carolina


	Additional Information: 

	Additional information can be found in the following manuals/publications:

 

CMS Pub 100-4 Ch. 12, pages 31-32

CMS Pub 100-20, Transmittal 419, page 7

MLN Matters, MM6349 R/T RC Release Date 12.19.08, page 4


	


	Issue Name: 

	Bronchoscopy Services 


	Description: 

	CPT Codes 31625, 31628 and 31629 should be billed with a maximum number of units of one (1) per patient per date of service (excluding claims with modifier 59)  should only be reported with one unit per date of service.

 

Provider Types Affected: Outpatient Hospital and Physician.


	Date of Service: 

	10/01/2007 - Open


	States Affected: 

	Alabama, Georgia, South Carolina


	Additional Information: 

	Additional information can be found on the following website(s):


http://www.thoracic.org 
American Medical Association's (AMA) Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) for 2007, 2008 and 2009.


	


	Issue Name: 

	Once in a lifetime procedures


	Description: 

	By virtue of the description of the CPT code, these codes can be performed only once per patient lifetime. Claims with modifier-58 will be excluded from your audit with dates of service starting 1/1/09.  Starting 1/1/09 this code was allowed to be billed more than once if the provider used the modifier.

Provider Types Affected: Outpatient Hospital and Physician.


	Date of Service: 

	10/01/2007 - Open


	States Affected: 

	Alabama, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, North Carolina, New Mexico, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Texas


	Additional Information: 

	Additional information can be found on the following manuals/publications:

 

American Medical Association's (AMA) Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) for 2007, 2008 and 2009


	


	Issue Name: 

	Pediatric codes exceeding age parameters


	Description: 

	Newborn/Pediatric CPT codes being applied/billed for patients which exceed the age limit defined by the CPT code.

 

Provider Types Affected: Outpatient Hospital and Physician.


	Date of Service: 

	10/01/2007 - Open


	States Affected: 

	Alabama, Florida, North Carolina, South Carolina


	Additional Information: 

	Additional information can be found on the following manual/publication:
American Medical Association's (AMA) Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) for 2007, 2008 and 2009


	


	Issue Name: 

	J2505: Injection, Pegfilgrastim, 6 mg.


	Description: 

	Claims for J2505 should be submitted so that the units billed represent the number of multiples of 6mg administered, not the total number of mgs.
 

Provider Types Affected: Outpatient Hospital and Physician.


	Date of Service: 

	10/01/2007 - Open


	States Affected: 

	Alabama, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, North Carolina, New Mexico, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Texas


	Additional Information: 

	Additional information can be found in the following manuals/publications:

 

CMS Manual System, Publication 100-04 Medicare Processing Manual, Transmittal 949 (dated May 12, 2006

MLN Matters Number MM5912, Release Date: January 18, 2008

MLN Matters Number MM4380, Release Date: May 12, 2006

 



	

	

		

	

	

	 




